OIPE	11	- 16 - 55		
NUV 1 5 2005 Comparison RECC 3 FORM PTO-1559 Rev. 03/05) RECC 3/15 No. 0651-0087 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECC		25-2005	U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent	NT OF COMMERC
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	T T an 199 8 Times worden si	3125557	nents or the new ac	Idress(es) below.
Express Mail Label Number: EO DOle 531 0	<u>55 us</u>	PIRIA MUNICI	Date of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
KEVIN D. KISSELL PARALOGOS S.A.R.L.		MIPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1225 CHARLESTON ROAD MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043-1353		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s):10/01/01, 10/01/01				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of N	Name	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Corrective Document (Reel/Frame)				<u>, , ,</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s): 🗌 T	his document is being	filed together with	a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	•	
11/257381 (MIPS.0103-02-US)				
Addition	al numbers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of a	applications and p	atents involved
JAMES W. HUFFMAN HUFFMAN LAW GROUP Customer No. 23669		PTO-2038 enclosed Check for	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 8 Credit Card Paym fee is enclosed d to be charged to	ent Form for fee
1832 N Cascade Ave		8. Payment Info	ormation	
Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 475-7103 (Voice) jim@huffmanlaw.net		a. Credit Car	d Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date:	
			ccount number d User Name	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. 	the foregoing i	information is true and	correct and any att	ached copy is a
	imes W. Huffma	an/	35549	<u>11/15/05</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Regi	stration No.	Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, at	ttachments, and docur	nent: 11	
Documents to be recorder Mail Stop Assignment Recordat /23/2005 DBYRNE 00000015 11257381 FC:6021 40.00 DP	d (including cover shee ion Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-599 f the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	5, or mailed to: ndria, VA 22313-1450	
			PATENT	

REEL: 017254 FRAME: 0015

Ser Ser	()8-06-02
AUG 0 5 2003	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS	
68-11/2003 E0	000840950 US
Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin D. Kissell Paralogos S.A.R.L. MIPS Technologies International AG	MIPS Technologies, Inc. 1225 Charleston Road Mountain View, CA 94043-1353
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>6-23-03</u> 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli 	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/894812 MIPS.0103-01US	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
James W. Huffman Huffman Law Group, P.C. 1832 N. Cascade Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80907 0/08/2003 6T0N11 00000124 09894612	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1 FC:8021	THIS SPACE
	promption is true and correct and any attached copy is a $q + \sqrt{2}$
James W. Huffman Name of Person Signing	,
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin D. Kissell residing at 39 chemin des Martelles 06620 Le Bar sur Loup, France (hereinafter each referred to as "Assignor") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

INHIBITION FEATURE TO SYSTEM FOR PREDICTION AND CONTROL OF POWER CONSUMPTION IN DIGITAL SYSTEMS

(the "Invention(s)") described and set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional application

[] having an oath or declaration executed on _____ prior to filing of application, or [x] bearing Application No. <u>09/894,812</u> and filed on <u>6/28/2001</u> (the "Application");

WHEREAS, MIPS Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94043-1353 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), any and all patent applications thereon, and any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest:

- (a) in and to the Invention(s) (including the right to file patent applications thereon); in and to any and all patent applications thereon, including but not limited to the Application, all other United States applications and all foreign (i.e., non-United States) counterparts; in and to any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and thereon in the United States and all foreign countries; and
- (b) in and to any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent applications or Letters Patents therefor and thereon listed above in part (a); and

1/3

(c) in and to any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection in all countries of the world derivable from the Invention(s) and/or patent applications listed above in parts (a) and/or (b), including, without limitation, patents, registrations, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or other international arrangement, or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; (hereinafter, parts (a), (b) and (c) are collectively referred to as the "Patent Properties");

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns to sign all papers and documents (including any additional assignments), take all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, cooperate fully and do all acts necessary, required or desired to be done, as may be lawfully requested, in connection with (1) any proceeding (including any interference or patent enforcement proceeding) related to the Invention(s), any patent applications thereon, any Letters Patent or Patents therefor and thereon, or any other Patent Properties, (2) any application claiming priority to or the benefit of any applications or Letters Patents for the Invention(s) (including, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, extensions, renewals and reexaminations), (3) the prosecution (or otherwise obtaining) of any Patent Properties, including any applications directed to the Invention(s), and (4) any other effort to procure, maintain, enforce and defend Letters Patent or Patents for the Invention(s), or any other Patent Properties, without charge to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the Application when known;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above to issue any and all Letters Patents subject to this Assignment to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: [MIPS:0103.01US] Application No.: [09/894812]

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but taken together shall constitute one and the same document. A facsimile signature shall have the same force and effect as an original signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each Assignor on the date opposite his/her name.

Date: 1 October 2001

Wings		Signaturies	DATE: SEE
1. LAROSA Yves	230 ch. des Nortelles - 066 lo Le Bar/Loup	12-	1°Ochbre. 2001
2. PAOLI Haulère	39 ch des Hautelles - 06 6 20 le Bar/Loup	prou>.	<u>1ª Octobre</u> 2001

MIPS Technologies hereby accepts the above executed assignments.

Date: 10-4-01

By: Jady (Sandy Creighton

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

State of California)

County of Santa Clara)

On October 4, 2001 , before me, Kaquel Lee Miller, Notary Roblic, personally appeared Sandy Cruighton , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(x) whose name(s) is/app subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IGNATURE'OF NOTARY PUBLIC

88.



PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

MIPS:0103.01US

U.S. Serial No.

09/894,812

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is by and between <u>PARALOGOS S.A.R.L.</u>, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of France, having its corporate seat in Le Bar sur Loup, France and offices at 39 chemin des Martelles, 06620 Le Bar sur Loup, France, legally and validly represented by its gerant Kevin D. Kissell (hereinafter called "Paralogos"), and <u>KEVIN D. KISSELL</u>, an individual of <u>Le Bar sur Loup</u>, France (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignors"); <u>MIPS Technologies International AG</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Pestalozzistrasse 2, 8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter called "MIPS Switzerland"); and <u>MIPS Technologies</u>, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1225 Charleston Road Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors, and assigns (hereinafter called "MIPS").

WHEREAS, Paralogos entered a Consulting Agreement with MIPS on September 22, 1998 to provide certain services to MIPS whereby Paralogos agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights related to work performed under the Consulting Agreement;

WHEREAS, MIPS entered into an Assignment Agreement with MIPS Switzerland on January 15, 2000 whereby MIPS assigned its rights under the Consulting Agreement to MIPS Switzerland;

WHEREAS, MIPS Switzerland entered into an Amended and Restated License Agreement with MIPS on January 29, 2001 whereby MIPS Switzerland agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights in developed technology;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignors through Kevin D. Kissell made certain inventions and improvements which are described in a patent application entitled INHIBITION FEATURE TO SYSTEM FOR PREDICTION AND CONTROL OF POWER CONSUMPTION IN DIGITAL SYSTEMS, filed June 28, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/894,812 (hereinafter called "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have been compensated for the work performed in developing the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the Patent Application;

Page 1 of 6

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

MIPS:0103.01US

U.S. Serial No.

09/894,812

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, and the Amended and Restated License Agreement, all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application are the property of MIPS subject to the terms and conditions of those agreements; and

WHEREAS, Kevin D. Kissell executed an assignment of all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application to MIPS on October 1, 2001, which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2001, at Reel No. 012267 and Frame No. 0843.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, MIPS Switzerland and MIPS agree as follows:

1. The Assignors hereby assign, convey, transfer, quitclaim, and confirm the assignment to MIPS of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in the Patent Application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize MIPS to apply in all countries in the Assignors' name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements (collectively hereinafter called "the Assigned Rights").

2. The Assigned Rights are free and clear of all and any pledge, lien, collateral assignment, security interest, mortgage, title retention, conditional sale or other security arrangement, or any charge, adverse claim of title, ownership or right to use, or any other encumbrance of any kind whatsoever. The Assignors represent that they have not made, and covenant that they will not hereafter make, any assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles and interests of the Assigned Rights. The Assignors further covenant that they have the full right to convey the right, title and interest assigned by this agreement.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

MIPS:0103.01US

U.S. Serial No.

09/894,812

3. The Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as MIPS may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Inventor Name:

Signature:

KEVIN D. KISSELL 23 June 2003

Date:

State of California)) ss.

County of Santa Clara)

On June 23, 2003, before me, <u>kpavel Let Miller, Notary Fublic</u>, personally appeared <u>kevin D. Kissell</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(hes), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(y) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

U Signature of Notary Public



Place Notary Seal Above

Page 3 of 6

, see		
	Attorney Docket No: MIPS:0103.01US	
CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	U.S. Serial No.	
	09/894,812	
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:		
Signature: Jun Parel		
Paralogos S.A.R.L.		
Printed Name: Kevin D. Kissell		
Title: Géson T Date: 23 Jui? 2003	<u> </u>	
Date: 23 Jul 2003		
State of California)		
) ss.		
County of Santa Clara)		
On June 23, 2003, before me, Koquel Lee Miller, Not	tary Public personally appeared	

Kun D. Kissel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(its), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

gent the mill

\$ignature of Notary Public

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

RAQUEL LEE MILLER

Commission # 1392826 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2007

CONF	FIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No: MIPS:0103.01US
CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		U.S. Serial No. 09/894,812
Signature: Printed Name	ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: MIPS Technologies Internations Bernhard Klauser e:	al AG
Title: Date:	Dimilion Inne 27, 2003	
Signa	ature witnessed by: WITNESS: Printed Nan Address: WITNESS: Printed Nan Address:	ne: <u>Tiançoise Beck</u> <u>Staacleristr. 30</u> <u>CII-8264 Eschenz</u> <u><i>E. Dhalla</i></u>

		Attorney Docket N	0:
	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	MIPS	
:		U.S. Serial No.	-
		(09
		· .	

MIPS:0103.01US

09/894,812

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Signature:	MIPS Technologies, Inc.	
Printed Name:	James F. Kurkowski	
Title:	VP of Intellectual Property	

July 2, 2003 Date:

)

State of California

) ss. County of Santa Clara)

On July 2, 2003, before me, Kaquel Lee Miller, Notary Public, personally appeared James F. Furkowskipersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hei/their signature of on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Place Notary Seal Above

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 11/15/2005